THE OF PART	ocket No.: 1606-185 & 1606-193		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RF 06 - 1	4 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2003) JUN - () POSA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks:	23494 ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Toyo Aluminium Kabushiki Kaisha	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
6-6-02	Name: NAIGAI TECHNOS CORPORATIONATO.		
	Address: 2-7-1, Tanigawa		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Daitou-shi		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:		
Other	Country: Japan ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,035,922 5,657,815		
6/13/2002 GTOM11 00000091 6035922 }			
1 FC:581 80.00 OP Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Registration No. 24,419	·		
Address: PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
685 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State/Prov.: New York	50-1145		
Country: USA ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Gerald Levy	May 23, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date Date over sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA

being the owner, by assignment recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame 9306/0490 on July 13, 1998, of the entire right, title and an undivided one-half interest in and to United States Letters Patent Number 5,657,815 issued on August 19, 1997 for

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A COMPOSITE OF PARTICLE INORGANIC MATERIAL AND METAL

hereby assign its entire interest in and to said United States Letters Patent Number 5,657,815 unto

NAIGAI TECHNOS CORPORATION LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a principle place of business at: 2-7-1, Tanigawa, Daitou-shi, Osaka, Japan.

Date:	02. 4.18	TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA
		By: Kimilita Kalitec
		Name: Kimihito KAKITANI (Typed or Printed Name)
		Title: President

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA

being the owner, by assignment recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame 010462/0721 on December 16, 1999, of the entire right, title and an undivided one-half interest in and to United States Letters Patent Number 6,035,922 issued on March 14, 2000 for

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CASTING AND APPARATUS THEREFOR

hereby assign unto

no 118

NAIGAI TECHNOS CORPORATION LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a principle place of business at: 2-7-1, Tanigawa, Daitou-shi, Osaka, Japan.

Date: _	02. 4.10	KAISHA
		By: Kinhito Kulitur=

Name: Kimihito KAKITANI
(Typed or Printed Name)

Title: President

PATENT RECORDED: 06/06/2002 REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0350